
From: Juan Carlos Zuniga (juzuniga) <juzuniga@cisco.com>  
Sent: July 13, 2023 3:39 AM 
To: Glenn Parsons <glenn.parsons@ericsson.com>; Janos Farkas <Janos.Farkas@ericsson.com>; Paul 
Nikolich <p.nikolich@ieee.org>; John Messenger <JMessenger@advaoptical.com> 
Cc: Russ Housley <housley@vigilsec.com>; Eric Vyncke (evyncke) <evyncke@cisco.com>; Erik Kline 
<ek.ietf@gmail.com>; The IETF Chair <chair@ietf.org>; Scott Mansfield 
<scott.mansfield@ericsson.com>; liaison-coordination@iab.org; statements@ietf.org 
Subject: Liaison response on draft-ietf-intarea-rfc7042bis, "IANA Considerations and IETF Protocol and 
Documentation Usage for IEEE 802 Parameters" 
 
Dear IEEE 802.1 WG Colleagues, 
 
The IETF IntArea Working Group has reviewed Internet-Draft IETF RFC 7042bis, “IANA Considerations and 
IETF Protocol and Documentation Usage for IEEE 802 Parameters,” based on the comments received on your 

liaison-IETF-RFC7042bis-0323 document. 
 
A new version of the Internet-Draft has been created addressing your comments, as well as other editorial 
comments from the IETF IntArea WG, and it has now passed IETF WG Last Call. The document will be posted 
as “draft-ietf-intarea-rfc7042bis-06” and it is hereby attached for your reference. 
 
We would welcome any further comments before the document is advanced to the next stage in the IETF 
publication process. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Juan Carlos Zúñiga & Wassim Haddad 
Chairs, IETF IntArea Working Group 
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